Messrs. ALMAR
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
SPECIFICATION SHEET
CUSTOMER
PART No.
Rubycon
PART No.
MXK SERIES (PET Sleeve)

-25 ~ +105C
4.Performance          Reference to Table -1
5.Style and Numbering System
5-1 Style               CE 692
5-2 Numbering System                MXK                            EFC      SN          D X L
Rated    Series   Nominal      Tolerance  Option  Terminal Code  Case Size
Voltage          Capacitance                      SN:(Tin Plating)
6.Marking
Unless otherwise specified, capacitor shall be clearly marked on its body.        <Example>
(1) Brand
(2) Mark Indicating Electrolytic Capacitor
(3) Maximum Operating Temperature
(4) Rated Voltage
(5) Nominal Capacitance (Tolerance)
(6) Series (Sleeve material)
(7) Polarity
(8) Lot No.
7.Indication of Lot No.
Manufactured year (the last one digit of A.D)
Manufactured month                                                         <Example>
Twice of Manufactured day                                                      Jan.1.20188102
(Manufactured month : October = O, November = N, December = D)
8. Packaging method
  Conductive film (polyethylene with conductive material) is laid against recovery voltage in the packing.
CE 105 C
400V 150 F(M)
MXK(PET)
Lot No.
PAGE   2 / 10
MXK SERIES
RUBYCON CORPORATION
DRAWING No.
REE – 046517
ISSUE No.
5
9.Notes (on the use of aluminum electrolytic capacitors)
(1) Charge and discharge
Do not use for a circuit where rapid charge and discharge is frequently repeated.
(2) Insulation
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors are covered with P.E.T. sleeve which purpose is mainly indication of
necessary items.
The case of capacitor and the cathode terminal are not insulated.
(3) Polarity
This capacitor has polarity.
Please confirm the polarity before use.
Guide to application except the above are described in our catalog and EIAJ RCR-2367C
“Safety Application Guide for fixed aluminum electrolytic capacitors for use in electronic equipment.”
Table – 1 PERFORMANCE
ITEMS PERFORMANCE
1 Rated Voltage        400 ~ 500 V.DC   4
2 Leakage Current <Condition>
D.C. voltage applied to capacitors to measure leakage current shall be controlled so
that the voltage reaches the rated voltage within one minute.
Leakage current shall be measured for 5 minutes after the D.C.voltage applied has
Reached the rated voltage across a 1000 10 ohm series protection resistor.(202C )
<Criteria>
I=3CV Max.
I: Leakage Current (A)
C: Nominal Capacitance (F)
V: Rated Voltage (V.DC)
3 Nominal
Capacitance
(Capacitance
 Tolerance)
<Criteria>
  68 ~ 1200F(20%)   4
<Condition>
Measuring Frequency  :  120Hz 20%
Measuring Voltage     :  Not more than 0.5Vrms +1.5 ~ 2.0V.DC
Measuring Circuit      :  Series circuit (                  )
Measuring Temperature :  202C
4 Dissipation
Factor